
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 July 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CEDAR OSCAR Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 3P M/1S. Morgan 526341 0/078

 2 QUEEN ZIPPER Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 7P M/1M. Smith 530629 0/062

 3 GO THE CASH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/07/2021, R2, P

DAP, 24/06/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 5P M/1C. Watts 538609 0/0103

 4 RECONSTRUCT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 08/06/2021, R2, 3 3P M/1P. Boyd 538302 0/0117

 5 STONEY MCBRIDE First start M/1S. Simonetta 539797 0/00

 6 DAYLIGHT ROBBERY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R2, P 7Y 8Y 8P M/1B. Berrier 520269 0/029

 7 PEG'S GIRL 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 23/06/2021, R6, P 4P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/058

 8 SASSY ACTRESS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/058

 9 TIRADORA 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 538830 0/042

 10 SOPHIE DID IT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 25/06/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/042

 11 ALONG COMES MARY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/048

 12 VICTORY WINS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 July 2021

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MCENTIRE Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4G. Andersen 532494 1/0192

 2 FABIAN'S GOLD Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4L. Galea 533156 2/0141

 3 ROSE OF IBROX Last start placegetter MAT, 24/06/2021, R3, P 6C 4P 2P 5/4W. Dance 525988 1/0128

 4 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0210

 5 ZIPPING DECOY Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R8, P 4P 2P 5C 5/4J. Finn 536670 1/0137

 6 REALITY SAM Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R2, P 6P 8Y 6Y M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/055
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 1 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start winner RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2A. Bell 521221 16/15288

 2 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2A. Bell 527758 9/6270

 3 COLE SEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 3/1/2K. Sultana 526987 11/9192
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WARREN WAHOO 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 6/4126

 2 SOUNDS UNLIMITED Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 4/1/1S. Rodgers 532268 6/5222

 3 BILLY BUCCA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 499826 6/5189

 4 TICK WARRIOR 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7183

 5 PURE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/05/2021, R8, P 7Y 4Y 2Y 4/1/2T. Vella 521181 7/5154

 6 FURIOUS NOT FAST Last start placegetter RIC, 23/06/2021, R1, P 8M 3P 8Y 4/1/2M. Ballantine 493396 16/4146

 7 FENCE LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5127
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 1 FRENCH VANILLA Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 5/4K. Sultana 538833 2/0158

 2 MISS CHERRY LEA Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 536710 1/0151

 3 MY BOY MAX Last start winner RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 1P 5Y 4P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/088

 4 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 8P 5/3W. King 521967 2/1189

 5 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 7/3168

 6 BLUE HIGHWAY Last start placegetter BUL, 29/06/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4168

 7 DUAL CUSTODY Last start placegetter NOW, 20/06/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4D. Campbell 531116 1/0162

 8 CALL HER PINKY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5159

 9 GOOD ODDS REWARD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9157

 10 CEDAR BOW Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4A. Bell 529903 1/0128

 11 TRELLY BELLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2123

 12 HEY JEALOUSY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Rodgers 499918 1/0132

 13 BELLA LEAH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 531151 4/3129

 14 SET TO BE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 7P 2P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2103

 15 LEKTRA COLLETT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 4Y 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/074

 16 IDEAL DREAM Dropping in grade GBN, 11/06/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 6P 5/1R. Welsh 499624 9/7153

 17 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 7P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9198

 18 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 6P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5162

 19 ALMOST TIME Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1M. Greer 500621 10/7151

 20 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 21 WOMAN IN BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R7, P 5P 6M 2M 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6143

 22 LETHAL SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3T. Vella 521186 2/1138

 23 MOTOWN PRINCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3127

 24 BORN FOR THIS Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/2G. Andersen 499625 3/2123

 25 CAN'T DANCE Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R9, P 6P 2M 5P 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/2120

 26 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 534245 1/0117

 27 CANYA PRINCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4D. Swain 534172 1/0117

 28 MRS SUE BALLOS Weighted points score RIS, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 8Y 7Y 1P 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/2115

 29 ZAMBORA BELLA Weighted points score DAP, 01/07/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 1Y 5/3M. Carroll 491378 8/1115

 30 SPARKLE MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/3111

 31 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R6, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0111
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 32 MAGIC SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 2Y 5/4T. Vella-Powell 521183 1/0109

 33 VIVIAN'S GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4M. Farrugia 526163 1/0108

 34 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R12, M 5M 3M 5P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0106

 35 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R8, Y 4Y 8Y 1P 5/3L. Galea 498961 2/1102

 36 LATE NIGHT MEET Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/3D. Farrugia 529635 2/199

 37 KING BLUE Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4P. Williams 499912 5/098

 38 RHODES RUNNER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4W. King 523630 1/096

 39 STATEN ISLAND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/193

 40 WILD STALLION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/091

 41 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 23/06/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 8P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/189

 42 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3H. Kemp 499563 3/087

 43 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/384

 44 BOLD TRADITION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/084

 45 LEKTRA BLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6Y 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/080

 46 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 5/478

 47 ANOTHER EBONY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 7P 5/4C. Galwey 523981 1/078

 48 EMERALD BEYOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/075

 49 KARIJINI JAKIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/272

 50 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/272

 51 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 6Y 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/164

 52 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/063
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 1 PRETTY CLASSY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/064

 2 SHE'S AMISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1F. Cini 534202 0/088

 3 MRS. TROPICANA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/06/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 7P M/1N. Saloum 530528 0/072

 4 RED POCKET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/06/2021, R1, P 8P 3P 4Y M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/068

 5 MY PLACE FRIDAY First start M/1S. Simonetta 539796 0/00

 6 PEG'S GIRL 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R1, P 4P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/058

 7 GUIDA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/07/2021, R1, P 4P M/1F. Anthes 540437 0/058

 8 AVA HERRERA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 5P M/1R. Brewer 536158 0/050

 9 DEADLY FRANK Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P 5P M/1R. Hancock 531897 0/050

 10 TIRADORA 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1S. Simonetta 538830 0/042

 11 DARK JEWEL Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P 7P M/1J. Marshall 537401 0/033

 12 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 8P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/072

 13 FAY SPARKLES Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1S. Francis 534265 0/050

 14 ALONG COMES MARY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 8P M/1M. Lee 525703 0/048

 15 VICTORY WINS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/044
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 1 BARCIA'S WISH 3 Last start winner RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2A. Bell 521221 16/15288

 2 PRESTON LEE 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2A. Bell 527758 9/6270

 3 ESTHER'S DIVA Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 1P 6P 7C 3/1/2S. Sultana 508563 16/3177
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 1 WARREN WAHOO 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2A. Bell 527959 6/4126

 2 BILLY BUCCA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2A. Bell 499826 6/5189

 3 TICK WARRIOR 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/2D. Swain 521601 9/7183

 4 SHOTS FIRED Last start placegetter RIC, 30/06/2021, R7, P 7C 2P 7C 4/1/2M. Hughes 522006 9/1118

 5 SUPERSONIC BLUE Dropping in grade RIC, 30/06/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 3Y 4/1/2R. Hancock 529712 9/7202

 6 FENCE LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 528801 11/5127
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 1 WICKED FURY Last start winner RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1P. Ray 532470 4/3225

 2 APOLLO LEA Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2021, R3, P 1P 5/4P. Boyd 536715 1/0151

 3 MONTANA GIRL Last start winner RIC, 25/06/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 5/2R. Turner 498149 3/2150

 4 CHASING FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4C. Watts 538612 1/0202

 5 PENNY'S CHOICE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 8P 5/3W. King 521967 2/1189

 6 SWISHY CHLOE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3C. Proctor 533474 2/1183

 7 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 7/3168

 8 CALL HER PINKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R11, P 2P 6P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 6/5159

 9 GOOD ODDS REWARD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531163 10/9157

 10 TO THE RIOTS Last start placegetter RIC, 04/07/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 3P 5/3A. Bell 535532 3/1139

 11 RIVER LODGER Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 3P 6Y 2Y 5/4B. Grech 529951 1/0135

 12 TRELLY BELLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2123

 13 RUNNING ROAD Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/07/2021, R2, P 1P 5Y 2P 5/4M. Farrugia 532799 1/0104

 14 SPARKLE MAE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/3111

 15 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R6, P 5M 3M 5P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0106

 16 FLEETFOOT PUNK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Moran 535644 1/0105

 17 JILLIAN JEWELS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/07/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 7Y 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/3100

 18 FEDERAL ELLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4A. Marshall 485653 8/071

 19 FIX YOUR TIARA Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 1P 5/1M. Farrugia 526164 5/4177

 20 WILLY WOLFENDEN Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R7, P 8P 5Y 4P 5/2R. Polidano 499055 4/2152

 21 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1147

 22 START THE CLOCK Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4R. Polidano 501368 5/0132

 23 MOTOWN PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3127

 24 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2126

 25 REAL FAITH Weighted points score BAT, 21/06/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 7P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2123

 26 FUNNELWEB FREDA Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4A. Wade 528724 2/0118

 27 UNO KAI Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0117

 28 CANYA PRINCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4D. Swain 534172 1/0117

 29 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 4P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/2103

 30 SWISH SANDY Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4A. Proctor 533472 1/096

 31 RHODES RUNNER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/06/2021, R11, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4W. King 523630 1/096
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 32 STATEN ISLAND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 6P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/193

 33 WILD STALLION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/091

 34 BOLD TRADITION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/084

 35 ANOTHER EBONY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/06/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 7P 5/4C. Galwey 523981 1/078

 36 EMERALD BEYOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/075

 37 KARIJINI JAKIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/272

 38 RUDDY BLUSH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2J. Gatt 500454 3/272

 39 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score DAP, 24/06/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4P. Bailey 532570 1/063
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 1 LANMOR CUTIE Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 4P 4/1/2P. Moran 508642 8/6101
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 1 DOLL FACE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/3A. Bell 529107 4/1183

 2 MANHATTAN MOCHA Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1J. Aldous 528248 7/3180

 3 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/0111

 4 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 3/072
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